

LISTING ON 16.04.2012

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

Sec. IV-A

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1900 OF 2011

Gangappa Bheemappa @ Shivappa Lamani ... Appellants

- Versus -

United India Insurance Co. Ltd. & Anr. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave against the Judgment and Order dated 16.11.2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka, Circuit Bench at Dharwad in MFA No. 6316/2004 (MV).

There are two respondents in this matter. Respondent No.1 is represented by Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Advocate. Service of notice is complete on Respondent No.2 at SLP stage but not entered appearance.

Original records has been received from the High Court. Statement of case on behalf of appellant and respondent No.1 have been filed.

The appeal is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 15th day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

nh-